FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3614A

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #53190

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #53190 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the student's IEP will be adjusted as recommended. The District will also reimburse the Petitioners for a portion of their attorney fees.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3614B

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #19451

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #19451 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to reimburse the Petitioners for a portion of the cost of the student's tuition fees.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3614C

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #20208

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #20208 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to reimburse the Petitioners for the cost of the student's tuition at the out-of-district placement equal to the per pupil rate for educating a student within the district. The District will also provide transportation for the student.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3614D

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #50585

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #50585 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the student, currently attending an out-of-district placement, the District will reimburse the Petitioners the cost of the tuition already paid. Additionally, the District will enter into a contract with the out- of-district placement and contribute to the tuition costs for the student.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3614E

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #20024

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #20024 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the student, currently attending an out-of-district placement, the District will enter a cost-share agreement for a portion of the student's tuition. The district will also provide transportation for the student.